The project would utilize approximately six (6) acres of the 29-acre Site 1 and 
approximately 0.76 acres of the 0.91-acre of Site 2. The combined operation would 
generate an average of forty-nine (49) truck trips per day with an average load of 
fifteen (15) cubic yards (CY) per truckload, equating to approximately seven-hundred 
thirty-five (735) average cubic yards per day (CYD), and an estimated total ten 
thousand (10,000) total truck trips within a one-year period. On-site hours of 
operations are proposed to be aligned with the City’s Hours of Construction Activity, 
Monday through Friday 7:00 am to 6:00 pm, Saturdays 9:00 am to 5:00 pm, and no